

City of Baltimore

City Council City Hall, Room 408 100 North Holliday Street Baltimore, Maryland 21202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-0220 Version: 0 Name: Repeal of Uplands Renewal Area and Plan

Type: Ordinance Status: Withdrawn
File created: 4/16/2018 In control: City Council
On agenda: Final action: 12/6/2018

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: Repeal of Uplands Renewal Area and Plan

For the purpose of repealing Ordinance 04-887, as amended by Ordinance 08-99, which established

the Uplands Renewal Area and Plan; and providing for a special effective date.

Sponsors: Kristerfer Burnett

Indexes: Plan, Renewal, Repeal, Uplands

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 18-0220~1st Reader, 2. BDC 18-0220, 3. Planning 18-0220, 4. CHAP 18-0220, 5. Completed File --

Withdrawn 18-0220

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/6/2018	0	City Council	Withdrawn	
4/19/2018	0	The City Council	Refer to Baltimore Development Corporation	
4/19/2018	0	The City Council	Refer to Dept. of Transportation	
4/19/2018	0	The City Council	Refer to Dept. of Public Works	
4/19/2018	0	The City Council	Refer to Commission for Historical & Architectural Preservation	
4/19/2018	0	The City Council	Refer to Dept. of Housing and Community Development	
4/19/2018	0	The City Council	Refer to Planning Commission	
4/19/2018	0	The City Council	Refer to City Solicitor	
4/16/2018	0	City Council	Assigned	
4/16/2018	0	City Council	Introduced	

^{*} Warning: This is an unofficial, introductory copy of the bill. The official copy considered by the City Council is the first reader copy.

Introductory*

City of Baltimore Council Bill

Introduced by: Councilmember Burnett

A Bill Entitled

An Ordinance concerning

Repeal of Uplands Renewal Area and Plan

For the purpose of repealing Ordinance 04-887, as amended by Ordinance 08-99, which established the Uplands Renewal Area and Plan; and providing for a special effective date.

File #: 18-0220, Version: 0

By repealing

Ordinance 04-887

Section 1. Be it ordained by the Mayor and City Council of Baltimore, That Ordinance 04-887, which established the Uplands Renewal Area and Plan, as amended by Ordinance 08-99, is repealed.

Section 2. And be it further ordained, That this Ordinance takes effect on the date it is enacted.